*  For applicable auto switches,
refer to the table below.
Nil Without auto switch
CQ2Y Series
ø32, ø40, ø50, ø63, ø80, ø100
Smooth Cylinder
Auto switch mounting groove
Body option 2

Please consult with SMC regarding water resistant types with the above model numbers.
*2  1 m type lead wire is only applicable to D-A93.
How to Order
CQ2Y
C Q2YD
B
B M9BW
32
32
30
30
D
D
C
C
Z
Z
Body option 1
Nil Standard
F With boss on head end
233
REA
REB
REC
Smooth
Low
Speed
MQ
RHC
RZQ
D-
-X
Smooth
A
OUT IN Unit: N
Note) Stroke length tolerance does not include the amount of bumper change.
Bore size
(mm)
Operating
direction
Operating pressure (MPa)
0.3 0.5 0.7
32
IN 181 302 422
OUT 241 402 563
40
IN 317 528 739
OUT 377 628 880
50
IN 495 825 1155
OUT 589 982 1374
63
IN 841 1402 1962
OUT 935 1559 2182
80
IN 1361 2268 3175
OUT 1508 2513 3519
100
IN 2144 3574 5003
OUT 2356 3927 5498
Bore size (mm) 32 40 50 63 80 100
Type Pneumatic (Non-lube)